

New Jersey Schools Insurance Group

450 Veterans Drive
Burlington, New Jersey 08016
(609) 386-6060 • FAX (609) 386-8877
www.njsig.org

Board of Trustees Meeting of October 21, 2015 Action Item NJSBA Southern Region Trustee Nomination

The NJSBA has nominated Tyler Seville as the southern Board Member representative. He will fill a vacancy.

Attached is the NJSBA nomination letter.

Recommended Resolution: Approve the NJSBA nomination of Tyler Seville for the term 11/18/15 to 6/30/17.

William Mayo

William Mayo, CPCU, ARM Executive Director

Rev.: 11/13/15



New Jersey School Boards Association

413 West State Street • Trenton, NJ 08618 • Telephone: 609.695.7600 • Toll-Free: 888.88NJSBA • Fax: 609.695.0413

August 26, 2015

Mr. William M. Mayo Executive Director New Jersey Schools Insurance Group 450 Veterans Drive Burlington, NJ 08016

Dear Mr. Mayo:

New Jersey School Boards Association would like to respectfully nominate Mr. Tyler Seville as a trustee of the NJ Schools Insurance Group representing NJSBA for the Southern Region of the state.

Mr. Seville is a Board Member of the Delran School District Board of Education. We thank him for his service which will benefit our member school districts who are insured by NJSIG.

Sincerely yours,

Donald Webster, Jr.

President

DW:cae

cc: Donald Webster, Jr., President, NJSBA Lawrence S. Feinsod, Ed.D., Executive Director, NJSBA Tyler Seville, Board Member, Delran BOE

Attachments: Tyler Seville Resume

Sould Walter, Jr.

Seville Financial Disclosure